

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

5th November 2024

The Joint Replacement Clinic's Acquisition Helps Save Western Hospital for the Community

Western Hospital's Future Secured by Partnership with The Joint Replacement Clinic, Expanding Access to Gap Free Joint Replacement Surgery

Western Hospital, a longstanding healthcare institution and cornerstone of the community, has been given a new lease on life thanks to an acquisition by The Joint Replacement Clinic, Medibank Private and a few other doctors. This partnership not only ensures the preservation of an iconic hospital but also marks a significant enhancement in healthcare offerings available to the community, particularly in joint replacement surgery.

The Joint Replacement Clinic, known for its GAP-free joint replacement services, has acquired part of Western Hospital, positioning it to continue providing affordable, high-quality surgical care. The clinic's GAP-free services alleviate the financial burden often associated with joint replacement procedures, making essential treatments accessible to a broader population.

Leading this transformative endeavour are the clinic owners and most esteemed surgeons, Dr. Jegan Krishnan and Dr. Sunil Reddy, who bring a wealth of expertise and dedication to Western Hospital. Both doctors' express excitement and optimism about the future of healthcare at Western Hospital, underscoring their commitment to enhancing patient outcomes and well-being.

"This partnership means more than just an acquisition—it's an investment in the community's health," said Dr. Jegan Krishnan. "We're thrilled to bring GAP-free joint replacement services to Western Hospital, helping more people regain their mobility without financial strain."

Dr. Sunil Reddy added, "Western Hospital has a rich history, and we're honoured to help secure its future. With our shared vision, we're ready to build on this legacy by making high-quality, affordable care a reality for more patients."

With the support of The Joint Replacement Clinic, Western Hospital will continue to serve as a vital healthcare resource in the region. This partnership ensures that Western Hospital remains a trusted institution while advancing its ability to offer specialised, affordable medical care.

About The Joint Replacement Clinic

The Joint Replacement Clinic is a leading provider of joint replacement surgeries, renowned for its GAPfree services that ease the financial load on patients. With a focus on innovative, patient-centered care, The Joint Replacement Clinic is committed to improving the quality of life for patients through accessible, high-quality medical services.

For more information, please contact: Ali Palmer Mobile 0416 108 554 | Email <u>ali@alipdesign.com</u>

Graphic Design | Website Design | Search Engine Optimisation | Printing | Signage | PR Social Media Mgmt | APPS | Advertising | Marketing | Hosting | Domains | Event Management P: 1300 098 918 A: PO Box 1452, Mount Barker SA 5251